
Pace University 
Request for Proposal  
Contracting Services  

 
Addendum #1 

Dated: 4/20/07 
 
Pace University seeks proposals to provide general contracting services related to the renovations 
of the theater at the Schimmel Center for Arts at 1 Pace Plaza, New York, NY 10038. 

 
Item # 
 

1) Add the erection of 40 LF of temporary wall with sheetrock on both sides (metal studs) for the 
Schimmel Lobby.   The wall shall be removed at the completion of construction. 

 
2) A schedule of theater performances for summer 2007 is being provided.   The Contractor shall 

adhere to this schedule for the work associated with the entrance Kiosk and Stage bathroom 
only. 

 
3) The Contractor should plan on Friday, Saturday/ Sunday work for two weekends for cutting 

of the concrete slab and erection of the common wall between the Postal area and the new 
bathrooms on Level C. 

 
 
End of Addendum  

 
 



Thu 10-May Construction Construction
Fri 11-May Construction Construction
Sat 12-May Construction Construction
Sun 13-May Construction Construction
Mon 14-May
Tue 15-May
Wed 16-May
Thu 17-May
Fri 18-May
Sat 19-May Construction Construction
Sun 20-May Construction Construction
Mon 21-May Construction Construction
Tue 22-May Construction Construction
Wed 23-May Construction Construction
Thu 24-May Construction Construction
Fri 25-May Construction Construction
Sat 26-May Construction Construction
Sun 27-May Construction Construction
Mon 28-May Construction Construction
Tue 29-May Construction Construction
Wed 30-May Construction Construction
Thu 31-May Construction Construction
Fri 1-Jun Construction Construction
Sat 2-Jun Construction Construction
Sun 3-Jun Construction Construction
Mon 4-Jun Construction Construction
Tue 5-Jun Construction Construction
Wed 6-Jun Construction Construction
Thu 7-Jun Construction Construction
Fri 8-Jun Construction Construction
Sat 9-Jun Construction Construction
Sun 10-Jun Construction Construction



Mon 11-Jun
Tue 12-Jun
Wed 13-Jun Construction Construction
Thu 14-Jun Construction to 5pm
Fri 15-Jun
Sat 16-Jun Construction 11am to 5pm
Sun 17-Jun Lead Am 9:00-10:40am
Mon 18-Jun
Tue 19-Jun
Wed 20-Jun Construction 7am to 3pm
Thu 21-Jun Construction Construction
Fri 22-Jun
Sat 23-Jun
Sun 24-Jun
Mon 25-Jun
Tue 26-Jun
Wed 27-Jun
Thu 28-Jun Construction 7am to 5pm
Fri 29-Jun
Sat 30-Jun Construction Construction
Sun 1-Jul
Mon 2-Jul
Tue 3-Jul Construction Construction
Wed 4-Jul Construction Construction
Thu 5-Jul Construction 7am to 3pm
Fri 6-Jul
Sat 7-Jul Construction Construction
Sun 8-Jul Construction Construction
Mon 9-Jul
Tue 10-Jul Construction Construction
Wed 11-Jul Construction Construction
Thu 12-Jul Construction 7am to 6pm



Fri 13-Jul
Sat 14-Jul Construction 11am to 5pm
Sun 15-Jul
Mon 16-Jul
Tue 17-Jul Construction Construction
Wed 18-Jul Construction 7am to 2pm
Thu 19-Jul Construction Construction
Fri 20-Jul
Sat 21-Jul Construction 1pm to 11:59pm
Sun 22-Jul Construction Construction
Mon 23-Jul
Tue 24-Jul
Wed 25-Jul
Thu 26-Jul
Fri 27-Jul
Sat 28-Jul Construction Construction
Sun 29-Jul Construction Construction
Mon 30-Jul
Tue 31-Jul Construction Construction
Wed 1-Aug Construction Construction
Thu 2-Aug Construction Construction
Fri 3-Aug Construction Construction
Sat 4-Aug Construction Construction
Sun 5-Aug Construction Construction
Mon 6-Aug
Tue 7-Aug Construction Construction
Wed 8-Aug Construction Construction
Thu 9-Aug Construction Construction
Fri 10-Aug Construction Construction
Sat 11-Aug Construction Construction
Sun 12-Aug Construction Construction
Mon 13-Aug



Tue 14-Aug Construction Construction
Wed 15-Aug Construction Construction
Thu 16-Aug Construction Construction
Fri 17-Aug Construction Construction
Sat 18-Aug Construction Construction
Sun 19-Aug Construction Construction
Mon 20-Aug Construction 1pm to 11:59pm
Tue 21-Aug Construction Construction
Wed 22-Aug Construction Construction
Thu 23-Aug Construction Construction
Fri 24-Aug Construction Construction
Sat 25-Aug Construction Construction
Sun 26-Aug Construction Construction
Mon 27-Aug Construction Construction
Tue 28-Aug Construction Construction
Wed 29-Aug Construction Construction
Thu 30-Aug Construction 1pm to 11:59pm
Fri 31-Aug Construction Construction
Sat 1-Sep Construction Construction
Sun 2-Sep Construction Construction
Mon 3-Sep Construction Construction
Tue 4-Sep Construction Construction
Wed 5-Sep Construction Construction
Thu 6-Sep Construction Construction
Fri 7-Sep Construction Construction
Sat 8-Sep Construction Construction
Sun 9-Sep Construction Construction
Mon 10-Sep Construction Construction
Tue 11-Sep Construction Construction
Wed 12-Sep Construction Construction
Thu 13-Sep Construction Construction
Fri 14-Sep Construction Construction
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